aam A

AT e LR e T

O

Sty

auamj |

»

AT L LR e e

@EIUMMal}eo AIOMIMG ERMIEII®, 6088w MmeLlo.

alJMOdo 23

Mm@l 2019

Rla6o 1

PHHIW]H 1616 6T

€20q@ 0QL. €I. (VIMaldByo, afo.
060(. 0. EW). (SIMOIBIM GRE.

al(@IW]nd@

00.6WI.0602061@ cOmIAMY

(@)Wt o]
nql.
0Ql.
0ql.
0ql.
nql.
nql.
0.
0ql.
00l a0). HIWM CWIMY
&b & eal-695°

00l a02.MFEEH QM)

aNd. 9RImIm eI

). aPAIMEM H6. afdo
a). WY 1M GROMMY
8AI. OO a6l
8aI. GRNNMM GIelmy
o). of).GRHA GRI6M

o). GRIMI0 6andemIemmY
ad. €S26M1 aNJoBAel)

7
L4

5

%

53

%

5

%

53

%

53

%

5

%

53

%

5

%

53

%

101m BR@ ginildtalm) a0DMY
HUBBWMILl, &ASIVIA ofl. 6.
OlE3UMMali@o - 695 003

©a0J6M : 0471 - 2724001
a0d& M : 0471 - 2725001

5

%

53

*,

00000000 000000000000 00000000000000000 00
o

MOIEM@Y@]o: DMUMD
@RMIBAUCAMINS MOH(@
01l86036:816:3010M3ss ailsl
(apuilegaile@d)

@Ry@o] enflaiimy el - LmzaaEl
enflaieim) el - LmIEl
2108mMeInes elanlmilad mlan’

02¢(se0e1nm 66(semnygemad

enikmimi

@RWlRIM B((R3e
353068 (O (B3R
WIAIRM @3B
f3JIRIIM (O3(Bge
I2Gan) PI(BIcH

@RAMW (B3P




Bt

1 VaMm &

AT s e I Uk et -’.:_‘%‘I—L’.“'_Ju.-,_‘--

agmlﬂrsgaommﬁ

MOIEMOY@lo: HAWAIMIOUTY @RMILAICOMINS
MOEAONIBHH}SBIHINIMBS ils]

alj®32 odMMJo 2lLIMIARS&OMWINS (al®I1226m; fl@@la)d
M)Y@iSlalE20Q® MAUINOQIGIEMIMB. 2019 «130100IR] UG«Ho HOBMO0
M23EMNW MMM ENIEMID, (MVRHSINOMm &3ISIMO ERSIOMAIWIAIN
AeHWINS 20000 MI1&E) 13OMMIEIO w301 ®16320MEIBW
aDSIENIIND, al3MIACWINS, (alOYIREWINS aPTlailEne S HOMEMIAEOMo
MAQa01SNIUIMIBE HORAUOTIONG SHEMUZo &ISIWITM w130V @o.
2018-@ MALIOS SINSWIMBIVIGIM alfiRo DEEIEB MEWINSIo EDA
adMOIIeMIW@ 00 A8lWINs (IMEOMQIo ol 3O O a3
M2)6636mIWNGIEHNEMMIo 26MIBIAIMT0 AUYSMAISJo.

MAUQONEOVINNG o13™32 Ao MAZSE GRMIBUEGMZ2ISIMOY
nm3ies almlml, s, 0a060IM @RONEOIO LT
a301QMIELHIS 0 MUEMOYOI0 HOMEMIABOMo aBOOSION) (aIUG@DMEIRLD
@R RR1SHIMMILIZASWIM . 3@ RICAUINISHBISIEMUIB MeOw
DOMmEMUIRIOME2L gl @WMeBW MM MIMIo alJ®IAQIAM,
gldepialegemaijo MYSlaleMQ M1632IMEMBBI0 (olOIGOMMETRSI0
lalOeglenim]. aasuKRMOTIees men alglel oomeIROMEaeiail
AN3MOY 0eBAAMMIe AllElgjad AlRIMOOMEWINS &IHSWINEBMIo
mem MUleNINAMIBE “DMMIMIAUGT BRMIBA” TVIIMAISNZEAUIWD MA@
&3S0 21LIMIORG2IBBEIS 0. LM S DS UFEIZ], €aNENIERMIIAM
B3aH'S200QOM@ Mango ayolalely WOJMOM2IQ IOWILIZHS
RS MICRILIEE MWlg| MEH(@IMIBAUODIOM HOE2 MIIWOMAISHIEMIID
al3O3QUONV0 (alO1SHWINS, M@ (o IUAODSHIUIMIBS D)) RHVIWINS
QUA220123030.

mAemO)@O010M OmEaMSIEIAIZo S MG Y6m Mol
@RoOEIBEBIAS al@lRIRIM@TIAIZ0 fMIa032IMOES 0aDCNIMAIEIE20636S
MOYOOTI@ SIS OilEIEW 9|MIRJe GRAIAIY MBANIBREIRBI0 &I6Mlg|
RIHSIMMWIo MaDSHREMAIZe  afBO0  E(aldOVIOMBMAT0

Bt
_ aquam® |
¥ i

AT e LR e
GRAIMMMIG.NNIFAEN. DHOMEINOT@ DY (ol QWIAW MaN& G|
aBABN0 MBIV EREIMMBMMAZ @ClXenzam}.

0eB00 M23es Melslwlelenim e  UdaHsnIRl0
DOMEAUIFOMEOMINS, BOOMIRIACWINS. al@Mal@o 2M RIS,
@RoM1B:@le], 8laldONIab]E 930&I6E MNINS VMEMBINS MVA(HAIW
U809 ®WIo  OORAUEGIVAILYEORBINS  AlJJIalMAIo  LIOH|AIH6)]
(! UAONB60.DSAUS HaDENIM BROIEFIO @AIOTIOTE 38R MATNH6Io0
AemaIW BARMMAIe 2A3MOMMEWISI]HISIWIBS &AMl TS B30
DEMBIGOS.

AUBORE (alBO) &gl 2019-20 GREAEIC (B3(PIHMAT 68
BROOOMSION] @RSIMAIM 66 (&M OMAUMAT0EBWH & 3SIOa
S 0360030, (IIGMOMWINS, AUAMIMIBAUOVIO, al@MalE2388
&030e100, dBIuenelam, IE'alE)a3002388 ©3(BIHWINS
eURl®BIAN0. EROIMIV] DSAUS SIMMIM GRo®6MBBI0 WIMIY
BIEAIaN1&:BJ0, ®BIRFIHI(OIMWISHBI0 6869 66O EHI00M
lalI@OOE00. DY LIOH)(aldal@HnIW] 2019-0 20606 @RAI'AIW
al@lRIaImODle, GRALMEMIINAIBE CMO)@o AIAHOMSIENIUIMIBES
al@l@IaIm O G286 20020. 2019 LMIAUE], HaO(IZAUE! 20MVEUREITD
6a0B0IMOEAIOTIAIJ0 DSAUGOEAIOTILIZo (93(RHIMAT @RoNEIRIDHNI0
gnilmilml @3eml) BIEMIAN1S0BL632I88 1G1RIRIMEBW GBRMIGIaIM)I
6a080IMI MATNSBINS EMOYOIOT@ MoeLlSlellengannd miwlensmo.

HWMIMIAUOF GRMIBAU MJMNAISHNOSNIEE, Bl1ICEMIIWEASIM
MeHONI866380] 201606606 a3OMMIEEIM alEMalGo (alOIREW S0,
(133((R3HBRIJ0. EROIMIV MRISHNISFENUODNON] (2 1EOYS 20RVJMN0 MAFS6Y
©)ail@no.

aBAUASHT0 (l@PRWINS MVEMMIHNIJo MAIWIMAUIe M060D
al}03QONEIRMGD EMBIM3.

al). 9026660 cmam’
aPaln@.




«© aama

; Wy o, TP 4
AT L LR o i,

ARCHBISHOP’S DIARY, JANUARY 2019

01 TUE 07.00am
05 SAT 02.30pm
06 SUN 05.30pm
07 MON TO 15 TUE
19 SAT

20 SUN 07.30am
25 FRI

27 SUN 05.00 pm
31 THU 05.30 pm

Confirmation, Palayam

Convocation Day, Jubilee
Hospital

Feast Day Eucharistic
Celebration,Vizhinjam

CCBI MEETING, CHENNAI
KRLCC Executive Meeting

PASTORAL VISIT, Nambiyathi

Inter-Church Council,
Charalkunnu

Home Mission Conclusion,
Pallithura

Feast Day Eucharistic
Celebration, Killipalam

Fr. Shynish Bosco
Secretary to Archbishop

02 WED 11.00am
05 SAT 11.00am
03.30 pm
07 MON TO 15 TUE
19 SAT 10.30am
20 SUN 05.30pm
22 TUE 06.00 pm
24 THU 03.00 pm
27 SUN 05.00 pm
28 MON 06.00 pm
30 WED 11.00am
31 THU 04.00 pm
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AUXILIARY BISHOP’S DIARY, JANUARY 2019

Marriage Blessing, Pangode
Marriage Blessing, Poovar

Priestly Ordination,
Adimalathura

CCBI MEETING, CHENNAI
Priestly Ordination, Thumba

Feast Day Eucharistic Celebration,
Malamughal

Founders Day, Pallotigiri
Priestly Ordination, Azhakulam

Feast Day Eucharistic Celebration,
Palayam

Holy Mass, St. Thomas Acquinas
Church, Kochuthura

Marriage Blessing, Pangode

Priestly Ordination,
Cheriyathura

Fr. Shynish Bosco
Secretary to Archbishop
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WISH YOU ALL A HAPPY NEW YEAR

BIRTHDAYS

1. Rev. Fr. Jose Karekatt msfs

2. Rev. Fr. Biju Vadakkumchery, S.J
3. Rev. Fr. Judith Pius Lawrence

4. Rev. Fr. Thiyadatious A D’cruz

5. Rev. Fr. Arulanandam Arockiam SJ
6. Rev. Fr. Edison Y. M.

7. Rev. Fr. Victor J. Everystus IV Dei
8. Rev. Dr. Hyacinth M. Nayakam

9. Rev. Fr. Abraham Thylammanal SAC
10. Rev. Fr. Jijo George Palliparambil
11. Rev. Fr. John Dall

12. Rev. Fr. Malbin Soosai

13. Rev. Fr. Michael Thomas

14. Rev. Fr. Jose Franklin B.

15. Rev. Fr. Rajeesh V. Rajan

16. Rev. Fr. Augustine Kallunkal, S.J.
17. Rev. Fr.Stephen MukKattil Sdb
18. Rev. Fr. Albert M.

19. Rev. Fr. Ansel Antony CMF

20. Rev. Fr. Romance L.

21. Rev. Fr. Fredy Solomon

22.Rev. Fr. Daniel R.

23. Rev. Fr. Vishal V

24. Rev. Fr. Pancretius A.

ORDINATION ANNIVERSARYS
1. Rev. Fr. AbilashRCJ
2. Rev. Fr. George Kooliath OFM Cap

01.01.1962
07.01.1975
08.01.1980
10.01.1969
10.01.1947
11.01.1975
12.01.1981
13.01.1957
14.01.1948
14.01.1973
14.01.1984
15.01.1978
16.01.1972
19.01.1973
21.01.1983
22.01.1947
24.01.1952
25.01.1963
25.01.1978
27.01.1942
28.01.1976
28.01.1988
28.01.1988
28.01.1955

01.01.2018
02.01.1984

3. Rev. Fr. Pious Vachaparambil .S.J.

4. Rev Fr Thomas Padinjarayil SDB

5. Rev. Fr. Thomas Thanniyil(Tom)

6. Rev. Fr. Anto Joris

7. Rev. Fr. Dasappan S.J.

8. Rev. Fr. Manu Kulapurath

9. Rev. Fr. Jose Pulinthanath S.J

10. Rev. Fr. Joseph Roy, Ofm Cap

11. Rev. Fr. Jeeson Thannikkot OSJ

12. Fr. Sunil Padannamakkel SJ

13. Rev Fr. Ponthempilly Devassy Paul SJ
14. Rev. Fr. Jose G

15. Rev. Fr. Shaju William

16. Rev Fr. Kunnappallil Sunny Thomas SJ
17. Rev Fr. Kuzhimannil Roy Alex SJ

18. Rev. Fr. Augustine Kallunkal, S.J

19. Rev. Fr. Joseph Puzhakkara, OCD

20. Rev. Fr. Palathanadil Sabu SJ

DECEASED PRIESTS

1. Rev. Fr. Alphonse G. Fernandez
2. Rev. Fr. Andrew J.

3. Very Rev. Msgr. Mark Fernandez
4. Rev. Fr. Sebastian George

5. Rev. Fr. Varghese G.

6. Rev. Fr. Charles OCD
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02.01.1994
02.01.2003
02.01.2006
03.01.2000
03.01.2004
04.01.2018
05.01.2002
05.01.2002
05.01.2008
06.01.2008
06.01.2007
07.01.1998
07.01.1998
08.01.1994
10.01.1982
22.01.1947
24.01.2011
29.01.2005

02.01.1980
02.01.2009
05.01.1970
24.01.1989
24.01.1978
31.01.1952
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LIST OFARCHDIOCESAN HOLIDAYS - 2019

All Sundays and Second Saturdays

B. All Holidays declared by the Universal Church

The following days:

January 01
January 26
February 02
March 19

Solemnity of Mother of God
Republic Day

Episcopal Ordination
Anniversary of Our
Archbishop

Feast of St. Joseph
(Archbishop’s Patron’s
Feast day)

April 18, 19, 20, 21 Easter Triduum

May 01
August 15

September 10,11,12

October 02

(Thursday, Friday,

Saturday& Sunday)

Feast of St. Joseph the Worker
Solemnity of Assumption &
Independence Day

Onam Holidays
(Tuesday,Wednesday & Thursday)
Gandhi Jayanthi Day

November

November

November

November

December

December

01 or 02

15

23

25

20

23 - 26
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Afternoon - All Souls Day
Afternoon

Afternoon - Christthe
King Feast

Feast of Bishop
Christudas

Priestly Ordination
Golden Jubilee of Our
Archbishop

Christmas Holidays
(Mon, Tue,Wed &Thu)

Rev. Dr. Edison YM
Chancellor
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Prot. No.2018/AB/001 02 January 2019

DECREE ON CONSTITUTION OF THE NEW SENATE
OFPRIESTS IN THE LATINARCHDIOCESE OF
TRIVANDRUM

Rev. Msgr/\ery/Rev. and Dear Father,

By virtue of this Decree | do constitute the new Senate of
Priests with the following members for the period 2019 —2020in
conformity with Canons 495 - 501 and the Constitution of the Senate
of the Priests (Revised 2018). The new Senate of Priests will come
into existence on 01.01.20109.

A. Ex- Officio Members

Most. Rev. Dr. Soosa Pakiam M.
Most. Rev. Dr. Christudas R
Rev. Fr. Christil Rozario

Rev. Fr. Daisan Yesudas
Rev. Fr. EdisonY M

Rev. Fr. John A.R

Rev. Fr. Jose G

Rev. Fr. Judit Pious Lawrence
9. Rev. Fr. Laurence Culas

10. Rev. Fr. Lenin Fernandez

11. Rev. Fr. Lenin Raj

12. Rev. Fr. Michael Thomas

NN E

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
217.
28.
29.
30.

Very Rev. Msgr. Wilfred E.
Very .Rev. Fr. Pancretius A.
Rev Fr.Thomas J. Netto

Rev. Fr. Hyacinth M. Nayakam
Very. Rev. Fr. Andrew Kosmos
Very Rev. Msgr. George Paul
Rev. Fr. Fredy Solomon

Very Rev. Msgr. Nicholas T.
Rev. Fr. Gladin Alex

Very Rev. Msgr. James Culas
Reuv. Fr. Cleetus Vincent

Very .Rev. Fr Syrus B. Kalathil
Rev. Fr. Melkon J.

Rev. Fr. John Bosco J.

C. Representatives of the Religious

31. Thomas Thanniyil(Tom) CMF
32. Varghese John Puthengady sdb
33. Victor J. Everystus, IV Dei

"7 Yours in Jesus and Mary,

Fr. EdisonY M

T Soosa Pakiam M.,

13. Rev. Fr. Shajin Jose A.
14. Rev. Fr. Tony Hamlet

B. Elected Members

15. Very Rev. Msgr. Joseph C.
16. Very Rev. Msgr. Eugine H. Pereira

10

Chancellor Archbishop of Trivandrum

NB: Enclosed find the list containing the results of the election to
the Senate of Priests conducted on 18.12.2018. There were 96
Diocesan Priests voted, out of which six votes were invalid. Religious
Priests chose their representation to the Senate.

11



«© aama

; Wy o, TP 4
AT L LR o i,

Metropolitan Tribunal News

Metropolitan Tribunal News of Latin Archdiocese of
Trivandrum

December-2018

Number of Cases at the beginning of 2018 December - 224

Received Cases in the Month of December - 015
Total = 239
Decreed Cases - 05
Reconciled - 01
Total - 06
Balance Ca;: 239-06 = 233

Decreed Cases : 05

1. Case No: MTLAT/12/2010 & 12/2012 between Alfin Fernandez
and Dona D’Cruz.
2. Case No: MTLAT/50/2016 between Jerome Cruz and Agnes
3. Case No: MTLAT/43/2016 between Anitha and Davis George
(Raju)
4. Case No: MTLAT/52/2014 between Reena and Marshal

12
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STATUS OF THE CASES
AT THE END OF 2018
PENDING CASES AT THE END OF 2017 - 209
RECEIVED 2018 - 104
TOTAL - 313
DECREED - 077
CLOSED DUE TO NON CO-0OP - 001
RECONCILED - 002
- 003
080
313 -
080
233

BALANCE CASES AT THE END OF 2018 - 233

Fr. Jose G.
Judicial Vicar

13
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